

COUNTY OF YOLO

Department of Community Services

County Service Areas Administrative Support Team 292 W. Beamer St • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8153 • FAX (530) 668-4029 YoloCSA@yolocounty.org

Wild Wings County Service Area Golf Sub-Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda

August 4, 2021, 4 p.m.

The Nest 18544 Wild Wing Dr, Woodland CA 95694

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Introductions
- 3. Tour the Nest
- 4. Consider Décor options
- 5. Recess until 5:30 p.m. for the Wild Wings Golf Subcommittee Meeting held via zoom

Wild Wings County Service Area Golf Sub-Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda

August 4, 2021, 5:30 p.m.

Zoom Conference Call/Online Platform https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/91080899507

Dial by your location +1 669 900 6833 US +1 408 638 0968 US **Meeting ID: 910 8089 9507**

- 6. Call to Order
- 7. Introductions
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Discussion Topics
 - A. Management Change
 - a. Introduction to Jason Duebler and Chris Hatzke
 - B. May/June/Fiscal Year End Client Letter (Kemper)
 - C. Marketing Snapshot (Kemper)
 - D. Wild Wings rates (Kemper)
 - E. Nest project Update (County)
 - a. Schedule/Budget
 - b. Pricing/Programming
 - c. Re-opening event
 - d. Renaming the Nest
 - F. CSA financial update (County)
 - G. Measure O (County)
 - H. Reserve Study for Golf Course (County)
 - I. Water Conservation (County)
- 10. Call for Future Agenda Items

11. Adjournment

Next Meeting Dates: 10/6, 12/1

- I, Kimberly Villa, declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing original agenda was posted by Friday, July 30, 2021 in the following places:
- The Nest at Wild Wings, 18544 Wildwing Drive, Woodland, CA
- Yolo County Website: www.yolocounty.org

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules & Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should contact YoloCSA@yolocounty.org or (530) 666-8153 as soon as possible and at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.